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E VERY MOMENT MATTERS! 

A huge thank you to Bob Richards today, who shared his experience and knowledge of what Perran-ar-Worthal 

School was like when he attended as a boy in the 1950s. Much has changed since then and there is more change to 

come. We look forward to celebrating the changing face of our much loved school after its final expansion. 





We would like to share with you our New Celebration Station Pupils 

Citizen / Learner of the Week – 6th January 2025 

 

Puffins 

Learner – Finlay (For always trying his best) 

Citizen – Capucine (For always willing to help others) 

 

Wagtails 

Learner – Bertie (For trying hard with reading this week) 

Citizen – Alfie (For helping friends outside without being asked) 

 

Robins 

Learner – Betsy (For working incredibly hard in all areas this week, especially when 
checking her own work) 

Citizen – Lettie – (For being a super star helper to others in class) 

 

Starlings 

Learner – Luca (For always being organised and ready to learn; excellent listening 
and improving confidence when speaking) 

Citizen – Tristan (For showing an amazing ability to settle into his new school and 
get along with everyone) 

 

Skylarks 

Learner – Daphne and Isabella – (For taking learning home and creating their own       
topic-based poem) 

Citizen – Maddox (For cheering on and encouraging others inside and outside of 
the classroom) 

 

Kingfishers 

Learner – Aaradhya (For excellent work in fractions) 

Citizen –  Violet (For helping her friend with strategies for learning fractions) 

 

Swifts 

Learner – Arthur (For an amazing result in his Arithmetic quiz) 

Citizen – Henry (For demonstrating the school values exceptionally well, despite 
only  being in our school a few weeks) 



TEAM POINT CERTIFICATE WINNERS 9th January 2025 

BRONZE CERTIFICATE – 50 TEAM POINTS 

Year 1: Renn 

Year 4: Lily, Maria and Charlie 

Year 5: Ula and Aubrey 

Year 6: Denzel, Seth and Ollie 

SILVER CERTIFICATE – 100 TEAM POINTS 

Reception: Zoe 

Year 3: Hetty, Senara and Lauren 

Year 4: Isabella, Maddox and Raffy 

Year 5: Dylan 

 

Well done to our Skylarks for      

running a very successful cake stall 

last week in recognition of the    

Perran-ar-Worthal School Birthday! 

A great idea!  

It was a very busy stall after 

school—another great fund raising 

effort.  

Thank you to all involved in making, 

as well as selling, the cakes.  

We all look forward to the next 

one!  



 

 

 

 

 

Friday, 10th January: PAW School Building Birthday (Opened in 1879) 

WB 3rd February: Children’s mental health week 

Friday, 7th February: February School Disco at the Village Hall 

Tuesday, 11th February: Safer Internet Day 

WB 17th February: HALF TERM WEEK 

WB 3rd March: Spring Term Progress Review Meetings 

Monday, 3rd March: National Offer Day for Secondary School Places 

Wednesday, 5th March: St Piran’s Day 

Thursday, 6th March: World Book Day (Come dressed as your favourite book 

character) 

WB 10th March: Cornwall Music Festival for those taking part 

Wednesday, 16th March: Songfest at Truro Cathedral for Yr6 singers 

Friday, 21st March: World Poetry Day 

Friday, 28th March: Yr3, 4 and 5 Spring Play and KS2 Spring Concert at the Vil-

lage Hall. More information about arrangements to be confirmed closer to 

the date. 

Wednesday, 2nd April: World Autism Awareness Day 

Friday, 4th April: Last day of term 

Monday, 7th April to Monday, 21st April: EASTER BREAK 

 

Please note that there will be further dates added as the year progresses. If any dates need changing due 

to unforeseen circumstances, then we will give you as much notice as possible. We will keep you informed 

of any changes and additions on our weekly newsletter and via dojo.  



 

 

 

Monday, 16th April: National Offer Day for Primary School Places 

Tuesday, 22nd April: First day of Summer term—School open to 

all pupils 

Thursday, 24th April: Non-Uniform Day for Choccy Bingo 

Friday, 25th April: Choccy Bingo at Village Hall. More information about arrangements to be 

confirmed closer to the date. 

Monday, 5th May: BANK HOLIDAY—School Closed 

Thursday, 8th May: Victory in Europe Day 

WB: Monday 12th May: KS2 SATS week 

Tuesday, 20th May: Class photos (TBC) 

WB 26th May: HALF TERM WEEK 

Thursday, 5th June: World Environment Day 

WB 9th June: Final Term Progress Review Meetings 

Thursday, 12th June: Science Day 

WB 23rd June: Yr6 camp at Porthpean (TBC) 

17th June, 24th June, 1st July 2pm to 2.45pm: Learning Together sessions 

Thursday, 3rd July: Yr3 Seal Sanctuary and Tea (TBC) 

Wednesday 9th July to Friday 11th July: Yr5 Camp at CampKernow 

Thursday, 10th July: Yr4 Surf and Sleep (TBC) 

Tuesday, 15th July: Yr6 Production Matinee and Evening performance 

Thursday, 17th July: Sports Day 

Monday, 21st July: Back up Sports Day 

Tuesday, 22nd July: Yr6 leavers assembly 9.30am to 11am and last day of term 

Wednesday, 23rd July: INSET day—School Closed 

Thursday, 24th July to Tuesday, 2nd September: SUMMER BREAK 

 

Please note that there will be further dates added as the year progresses. If any dates need changing due to 

unforeseen circumstances, then we will give you as much notice as possible. We will keep you informed of any 

changes and additions on our weekly newsletter and via dojo.  




